PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6286634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARTMUTH CHRISTIAN KOLB	09/20/2018
GALLEN TRIANA- BALTZER	09/20/2018
JOHN RANDALL SLEMMON	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV	
Street Address:	TURNHOUTSEWEG 30	
City:	BEERSE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16751886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325241976

Email: dwilso32@its.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH F SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAB-6123USCNT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN H. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn H. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=JAB6123USPSPAssignment_Signed_SEPT2018 (2)#page1.tif source=JAB6123USPSPAssignment_Signed_SEPT2018 (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 506239890 REEL: 053707 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Harmuth Christian Kolb; 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121 Gallen Triana-Baltzer, 32109 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121 John Randall Slemmon, 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

ASSAYS TO DETECT NEURODEGENERATION

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in United States Patent Application No.62/638,524 filed March 5, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, a company under the laws of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries that issue from the above-identified application or claim priority to the above-identified application, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and

PATENT REEL: 053707 FRAME: 0869

DOCKET NO. JAB6123USPSP Joint Inventors Page 2 of 2

discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

<u>09/20/2018</u>

Hartmuth Christian Kolb

9/20/2018

Gallen Triana-Baltzer

 $\frac{9/2_0/2_0/8}{\text{Date}}$

John Randall Slemmon

PATENT REEL: 053707 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 09/08/2020